a ° r

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STRELT N.W.
ASHING TON. D.C. 20463

April 6, 1977

Mr. Vern Morse

Treasurer

American Party

P.O. Box 990, 100 River Road
Pigeon Forge, Tennessee 37863

Re: MUR 331 (76)

Dear Mr. Morse:

- The Commission voted on March 31, 1977, to
terninate its inquiry into alleged violations of
- 2 U.S.C. §434. The Commission determined that thore

was no reason to believe that the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, had been either

— substantially or willfully violated and that voluntary
compliance had been achieved. Accordingly, the Commission
- intends to close its files in this matter.

A copy of the Commission's determination and
the General Counsel's Report is enclosed for your information. 3
If you have any questions, please contact Gloria R. Sulton
~ (telephone no. 202/523-4057), the attorney assigned to
this matter.

Sincerely yours,

William Oldaker
General Counsel

i
oo : s
~ 4 " » - . *
< . -
N = dodtoo wl Gaatlicng GUdULoL

331




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of ;

MUR 331 (76)
American Party )

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary to the Federal Election
Commission, do hereby certify that on March 31, 1977, the

Commission adopted the recommendation of the General Counsel

- that it finds no reason to believe that a violation of 2 U.S.C.
—~ §434 of the Federal Election Campaign Act, as amended, had been
committed in the above-captioned matter.

Accordingly, the file in this case has been closed.

- ’ Zz., o &Wm//

rjorie W. Emmons
~ Secretary to the Commission




7

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

March 29, 1977
In the Matter of )
) MUR 331 (76)

American Party )

GENERAL COUNSEL'S REPORT

I. Allegations
This matter was internally generated based upon

a review of the reports of receipts and expenditures

filed by respondent. Notification was mailed on

December 23, 1976, to the treasurer, advising that the
Commission found reason to believe violations of

2 U.S.C. §434 had been committed.

There were three reporting discrepancies noted:

1, Convention report overlapped in reporting

period with other reports in the party file and balances

were not in agreement with the other reports.

Cash on hand balance from January 1, 1976

2.
1976

($563.41) was inconsistent with the October 10,

reported balance ($2,056.63).

3. Transfer-in to the party did not agree with

transfer-out from the nominations convention account in

the July 10, 1976 report.

II. Evidence
Review of the public files by the staff members

l.
in the reports analysis section and contact with party
FEREMAL ELTOTENLY A

Wk

N wudh

f;,“ i 4 lede woad 4
Wiy Il v -



i

officials disclosed that the American Party's Convention
Report was filed with the American Party committee
reports and treated as a continuation of other revorts

in that file. The removal of the Convention Report

from the party committee file eliminated the iﬁébnéistené
reporting dates and cash balances.

2. Prior to the October 10, 1976 quarterly report,
the American Party disclosed a January 1, 1976 cash
on hand balance of $563.41. On the October 10, 1976
report, this figure was reported as $2,056.63, a
$1,493.22 difference.

The respondent, through its accountant Ron Cate,
offered an explanation in a letter dated February 24,
1977. (See attached copy) Mr. Cate states that a check
for $1,500 was voided in 1976 which was drawn in 1975
and that a bank account was closed and the balance of
$6.78 was included in the January 1, 1976 opening balance.
Additional information was requested to determine the
identity of the check and the specific transactions involving
the bank account. On March 9, 1977, Yr. Cate responded
to the latter request. (See attached letter). A review
of the 1975 annual report revealed a disbursement in the

amount of $1500 to Tom Anderson verifying the identity of the

iR

L [ -‘Aw’m 1")“"“ i

\ s e prMEnsl pede ol
pryy fint
[ VI Uadisasih uddiediek



- 3 -

voided check. A review of the statement of organization
and amendments thereto did not disclose the Sevier County
Bank as a depository of the American Party. Mr. Cate
reports that this account is now closed and the
$6.78 balance which was subsequently reduced to $ - 0 -
as a result of bank charges should have been reported
as an expense, rather than a reduction of the opening
balance.

3. The American Party Convention report received
September 20, 1976, disclosed a transfer out to the
American Party national headquarters in the amount
of $5,825 in June 1976. The October 10, 1976 report
of the American Party revealed a transfer-in from the
nominations convention account of $5,500 a difference
of $325. Mr. Cate in his February letter indicated the
difference was reported as state assessments. He identified
the amounts and the states from which the money was received
in his March letter. These amounts were verified from
the July 10, 1976 report.
III. Analysis and Recommendation

1. Since the Commission staff misfiled the convention
report which caused the sending of the notification, there is
no reason to believe a violation of 2 U.S.C. §434 was

committed with respect to this allegation.
SR

T B I
. oued

[ pETROT
ik LUJE‘.J.L

Lidive Wi wbbiiid




2. The discrepancy in the cash on hand balance of
January 1, 1976, is attributable to a lack of understanding
of proper reporting procedures by respondent. These
matters have now been clarified and no further action is
recommended based upon the voluntary compliance by the
party through amendments of its reports.

The investigation of this matter revealed the
existence of a bank account not previously listed by
respondent on its statement of organziation. The failure
to amend the statement of organization in compliance with
2 U.S.C. §433 was apparently an oversight. In view of the
fact that the account has been closed, retroactive amendments
to reflect the period of existence of the depository are
not recommended.

3. The $325 discrepancy in the transfer-in from the
convention account has been identified and accounted for
in the July 10, 1976 report. Thus, there is no reason
to believe that the party failed to report the full amount
of the transfer in accordance with the provisions of 2 U.S.C.
§434.

IV. Conclusion

Close file. Send attached letter.

3/Q¢ )

William Oldaker
General Counsel

Pl
W

e S
" g




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 N SIREET N.W.
WASHINGTON.D.C. 20463

Mr. Vern Morse

Treasurer

American Party

P.0. Box 990, 100 River Road
Pigeon Forge, Tennessee 37863

Re: MUR 331 (76)

Dear Mr. Morse:

The Commission voted on , 1977, to
terminate its inquiry into alleged violations of
2 U.S.C. §434. The Commission determined that there
was no reason to believe that the Federal Election
Campaign Act of 1971, as amended, had been either
substantially or willfully violated and that voluntary
compliance had been achieved. Accordingly, the
Commission intends to close its file in this matter.

A copy of the Commission's determination and
tne General Counsel's Report is enclosed for your
information. If you have any questions, nlease contact
Gloria R. Sulton (teleohone no. 202/523-4057), the
attorney assigned to this matter.

Sincerely yours,

William Oldaker
General Counsel

rems

prore
N ‘

oy
L4
1

Enclosures

o

>
’

-




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of )
) MUR 331 (76)
American Party )

INTERIM INVESTIGATION REPORT

This matter was internally generated based upon a
review of the reports of receipts and expenditures filed
by respondent. Notification was mailed on December 23,
1976, to the treasurer, advising that the Commission
found reason to believe ‘riolations of 2 U.S.C. §434 had
been committed.

There were three reporting discrepancies noted:

1. Convention report overlapped in reporting
period with other reports in the party file and balances
were not in agreement with the other reports.

2. 'Cash on hand balance from January 1, 1976 ($563.41)
was inconsistent with the October 10, 1976 reported balance
($2,056.63).

3. Transfer-in to the party did not agree with
transfer-out from the nominations convention account in
the July 10, 1976 report.

Additional review of the public files by staff members
in the reports analysis section and contact with party
officials disclosed that the American Party's Convention

Report was filed with the American Party committee reports

and treated as a continuation of other reports in that file. -




After this report was removed from the party's file, the
problems involving inconsistent reporting dates and
balances were eliminated.

An explanation for the discrepancy in the cash on
hand balances has been provided; however, more information
is needed to verify the transactions which are alleged to
have caused the error. Likewise, the party has offered
an explanation of the discrepancy between the transfer-in
and transfer-out but more information is neeaed to verify
the explanation in the reports filed. (See attached)

Oral and written communications from party officials
have revealed an apparent failure by the party's accountant
to file and respond to requests. The late responses have
partially been caused by the inadequate filings of the
accountant and further misleading representations by him
to the party that information had been sent to the Commission.
The bookkeeper, Margaret Woodhead, has responded to several
requests for additional information in this matter.

Despite the fact that the party has employed an accountant,
most of the errors appear to result from ignorance of the
disclosure requirements.

Because of the efforts of the reports analyst to
understand respondent's reports and the assistance she has

given respondent, the issues have been greatly simplified to

the extent that a field audit appears unnecessary. We anticipate




that this matter can be concluded shortly based upon

voluntary compliance.

-//Z:;f//zlz?’/KEZZ?;QQQ//

William daker
General Counsel

Date: ‘3/7//5{/77

ia '. n’.




—_— HICEMAN, PUGH & COMPANY
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

310 Purk ‘unk Buikhing B

James E. Hickman, CPA. KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 3790)
:/ml.c '.L’,'ff,"cf;:'Ac'r A AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF

,‘",f, lendenen, C..4. .T, _ CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
oc M. High, Jr., C.P.A, (. . ]L/ Ik o TENNESSEE SOCIETY OF

g.‘.‘::ﬁ,% Q\}.;:::né%':{}\' CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS :

Frances W. Helton, C.P.A.
Ronnie G. Cate, C.P.A.

MEMBERS

March 9, 1977

Federal Election Commission
Disclosure Division :
1325 K. Street, N.W. Y
Washington, D. C. 20463

) ATTN: CAROL BOWEN - B
'RE: AMERICAN PARTY . e

¢

) i

The information that”follows is the information requested by your office. !
L]

|

1. Discrepancy in cash balance - $1,493.22

January 31, 1976 Report

Schedule B, Page 1 of 4 - Check to Tom Anderson on 12-31-75 for $1,500.00

was subsequently voided after January 31, 1976 report was filed which

increased the cash on the American Party's records by $1,500.00. The ;

new check which was written in January, 1976 to replace this check :

was not reported on the April 10, 1976 report as it was only to replace
- the voided check. While I was preparing the FEC reports, I reported the
beginning cash as the ending cash balance on the January 31, 1976 report.
Subsequently, the American Party began to prepare the reports and they
used the beginning cash balance per their records which did not agree
with the January 31, 1976 report.

I J U %
Gy

7 /7 0 o0

»
TS

The balance of $563.41 on the January 31, 1976 report was represented
~ by the following funds: . :

Sevier County Bank $ 6.78
Bank of Sevierville 556.63

$563.41 {

The $6.78 was subsequently reduced to zero by Bank due to service charges.
This should have been reported as expense during 1976; however, when

the American Party began to file their reports, they did not expense it
but only reported the beginning balance in the one checking account of
$2,056.63 as the opening cash balance. (Incorrect as discussed above.)

The difference is summarized as follows:

Voided Check subsequently reported wrong by American Party _S 1,500.00
Bank Account reduced to zero, not reported by American ;
Party _ —_h.78

LS 1,491,202

Difference . . . ¢ o ¢ ¢ L 4 e 0 0 e aiee e st ST ade




".-dcral Election Commi"'i)n

page 2

March 9, 1977

2.

Discrepancy in $325.00 transfer from Convention bank account to
National Headquarters account - '

As discussed previously, the $325.00 was reported as state assessments
since it was a transfer of assessments collected at the national
convention for the following states:

Kentucky $225.00 W
Oklahoma _100.00 _ 
N
$325.00

The original June 7, 1976 form reported state assessments of $225.00 for
Kentucky and $387.50 for Oklahoma (includes $100). Mrs. Woodhead has
filed amended reports and you can check this against these reports.

Please review all of the information you have on hand and furnish either Mrs.
Woodhead of American Party or myself with a list of any additional information

you need.
more detailed information for items discussed above, please contact me. =

I think we have supplied all requested information. If you need any

Ro (e

RON* CATE

W il e ki T e S —— PP TP TR i o

B e —,




7 7 0o 0097 6 7 1V

HICKMAN, PUGH & COMPANY

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCODNTAN ! )
“ $10 Purk Bank Buiiding (L TION
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901 ' ' '/
James E. Hickinan, C.P.A, MEMBERS
Will J. Pugh, C.P.A. ¢ AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
Steve Clendenen, C.P.A. " V»AR 7 & CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
Joe M. "I’h. Jr., C.P.A. . " e , :T ESSEE SOCIETY OF
Walter E. Daffron, C.P.A. CENTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
Charles S. White, C.P.A.
Frances W, Helton, C.P.A.
Ronnie G. Cate, CP.A, February 24, 1977

Federal Election Commission
Disclosure Division

1325 K. Street, Northwest
Washington, D. C. 20463

Attn: Carol Bowen
RE: THE AMERICAN PARTY

The following are explanations of discrepancies on the reports which you requested
that I mail you:

1) The discrepancy of $325.00 between the amounts reported as transferred
fron the convention account to the national account is due to the fact
that $325.00 was included in state assessments on national report.

The non2y was received at the national convention at which time_they
wrote 2 check to the American Party National Headquarters and it was
listed 2s a state assessment in their records. gl

2) Tha discrepancy in the beginning cash balance results from a voided check
in Decex>er, 1%73. For the December, 1975 report, the check in the amount
of $1,52C.C0 was listed on the FEC report, but the American Party later
voided the check and did not include it as a reduction on their balance
and wrcte a new check in January, 1976. As a result of this, when the
reports were prepared later in the year, an incorrect balance the American
Party had in their records was later reported on the FEC Forms. The
remaining difference of $6.78 was due to a bank account in 1975 with a
balance of $6.78 which was closed into their regular bank account during
the year.

If there are any questions, please contact me.

Rl

RON CATE, CPA




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
Mimartacdin. T Bl (opta Ao
Williarn (Udehir Aated /Z(/Z /¢
/ 6777/9 ﬂ;LHL (7 el As C’«meiff/@j /?

n
2 {’ ft

The above-described material was removed from this
file pursuant to the following exemption provided in the
Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. Section 552(b):

- 1) Classified Information (6) Personal privacy

- (2) Internal rules and (7) Investigatory
practices files

' (3) Exempted bv other (8) Banking
statute Information

- (4) Trade secrets and (9) Well Information

-~ commercial or (geograrhic or
financial information geophysical)

~

>/ (5) Internal Documents

Signed ?Bﬁ{;zit;L,At( 444;(§Zi:~/

¥

date O' 25'77




el “. m ‘;m§ A ,.;, "*,i.,‘:; !

RTIFIED MAIL
PT_REQUESTED

Post Office Box 1098 i
Pigeon Forge, Tennessee 37863 °

Re: MUR 331 (76)

Dear Ms. Gardners

This letter is to notify you that the Federal
Election Commission, after reviewdng your party's
reports of receipts and expenditures for the periods
3/1 - 6/30/76 and 7/1 - 9/30/76 has found reasoa to
believe that your committes has violated the provisions
of 2 U.S.C. $434 of the Federal Election Campaign Act
of 1971, as amended ("the Act"). We have numbered
this matter MUR 331 (76).

This review reveals that the report for the 3/l -
6/30/76 period discloses a cash on hand as of January 1,
1976 of $ - 0 -. On your next report covering the
period 7/1 - 9/30/76, you disclosed a cash on hand at
the beginning of the reporting period of $3,080.21 and a
cash on hand as of January 1, 1976 of $2,056.63.
Additionally, the former report shows a transfer out
aggregating $8,525.38 to the American Party National
Headquarters. The latter report shows a transfer in of
8,200.38 as coming from the Nominations Convention Actdunk.
A full explanation of these entries is requested :
including the reasons for the transfers, and the uses
of the various accounts of the American Party among ¢hi
transfers have been made. ,

Undsr the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate
that no action should be taken against you. Please
submit any factual or legal materials which you believe
are relevant to the Commission's consideration of this
matter. Where appropriate, statements should be submitted
under oath. \ :




R

7704.0'5 274 9 9

: Commission is under a .4uty .to annit&vt&o AR
thil jatter expeditiously: th.ro!o:c. your ge ‘;Lﬁf;»
should be submitted within ten days after 5% of thisg
notification. If you have any questions, pleasq dontab$ ..~ "

Gloriz R. Sulton (telephqne no. 202/302-4041). the attorney

as.ignod to this case.

his matter il M yanfid t‘»‘l e E
with 2 U.S8.C. $437g (a) (3) .unless you notify the Comm.
in writing that you wish the 1nvu-tigntion to be made

publiec.

If you intend to be foprqscntod by counsel in this
matter, please have counsel so notify us in writing.

Sincerely yours,

John G. Murphy, Jr.
General Counsel




96T "R ‘1108 W4 4

UVYN GIISILNID ONV GIUNSNI ‘OFNILSIOIN ‘A413034 NUNLIN

@ SENDER: items 1, 2, and 3,
K32 you: sddress in the “"RETURN TO" space s
reverse.

1. The following service is requested (check one’

[J Show to whom and date delivered............
m Show to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢

{] RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom and date delivered............. 65¢

[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery 85¢

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

."fé- /Iﬁﬂ/ (// - (f:a/af,’;z/

S. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:

REGISTERED NO. VER‘NHED NO. ] INSURED NO.

mmwam.cm

1 have received the article descrited above.
SIGNATURE ] Addressce {3 Authorized agent

s

S. ADDRESS (Compiete only if requested)| &y -
Ay,

6. UNABLE YO DELIVER BECAUSE:




BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of )
MUR 331 (76)

)
American Party )

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary to the Federal Election
Commission, do hereby certify that on December 21, 1976, the
Commission adopted the recommendation of the General Counsel to
find Reason to Believe that violations of 2 U.S.C. 8434 had been

committed in the above-captioned matter.

Marjorie W. Emmons
ecretary to the Commission

\,’f:- (VI CRIPTIROT SRR VE RN L L



B | adabout. vt Fn O LERCUV S e b ke e / Li atiom 5 esEenemer® % "

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W.
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

December 21, 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: BILL OLDAKER Dc:/
FROM: MARJORIE EMMONS"'{‘\L
RE: MUR 310 (76)~ and MUR 331 (76)
«a The above mentioned MURs were transmitted to the
- Commissioners at 11:00 a.m. on December 20, 1976.
) As of 2:00 p.m. on December 21, 1976, no objections
( have been received on these MURs.




| o °

NO. MUR 331(76)

DATE AND TIME OF TRANSMITTAL: 12-120¢L
11:00 REC'D: Nov. 4, 1976

FEDERAIL ELECTION COMMISSION
Washington, D. C.

mplainant's Name: Internally generated

spondent's Name: American Party

levant Statute: 2 U.S5.C. §434

tefnal Reports Checked: Yes
] A .
deral hgencies Checked: None _

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION

-~ The reported cash on hand balances and transfers between dlfferent

accounts of tle American Party are inconsistent and/or erroneous based

e —— e
Upon an examlnatlon of the Oct. 10 quarterly and the pOSt-conventlon

PRELIMINARY LEGAL ANALYSIS

A review of several reports of the American Party reveals questionable

reportlng entries (such as $29, 414 88 in unitemized contrlbutlons, no

1temlzed contrlbutlons on post- conventlon report) overlapplng reportlng

dates & fallure to prOV1de information requlred by statute, in addltlon

to the specific errors herein. Prior attempts to obtain requested infor-

(cont. on page 2) s e

REIERTRTIS N
. ‘ . ';

RLCONIENDA T LON ‘ ) coa

mation have been unsuccessful Addltlonally, the reglstratlch information



2

-2 -
PRELIMINARY LEGAL ANALYSIS (cont.)

is insufficient to explain the transfer herein based upon the
designated depositories, or whether more than one committee is
conducting the business of the Party. A preliminary investigation
is warranted to seek clarification of the apparent reporting errors

existing in the reports herein.

A related case, MUR 277, reveals additional reporting
discrepancies. That case was referred to OGC after the 30-
day mandatory conciliation period expired. 1In view of the
fact that an audit will probably be necessary to explain
and verify reported entires, 277 is being held until such time
as an audit report is available. (See attached memo to
Alexander Keema). After more facts are available, a proposal

for conciliation will be submitted in 277, if necessary.

"

PRACS“Y rira= .
F ALRSL i poititeany
, 5

,
o«




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W.
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ms. Mary Ellen Gardner
Treasurer, American Party

— Post Office Box 1098

Pigeon Forge, Tennessee 37863

Re: MUR 331 (76)

Dear Ms. Gardner:

~ This letter is to notify you that the Federal
Election Commission, after reviewing your party's

- reports of receipts and expenditures for the periods
3/1-6/30/76 and 7/1-9/30/76 has found reason to believe
that your committee has violated the provisions of

— 2 U.S.C. §434 of the Federal Election Campaign Act of
1971, as amended (the Act). We have numbered this

~ matter MUR 331 (76).

I

This review reveals that the report for the 3/1-6/30/76
period discloses a cash on hand as of January 1, 1976
of $-0-. On your next report covering the period
7/1-9/30/76, you disclosed a cash on hand at the beginning
of the reporting period of $3,080.21 and a cash on
hand as of January 1, 1976 of $2,056.63. Additionally,
the former report shows a transfer out aggregating
$8,525.38 to the American Party National Headquarters.
The latter report shows a transfer in of $8,200.38 as
coming from the Nominations Convention Account. A full
explanation of these entries is requested including the
purposes of the various accounts of the American Party
among which transfers have been made.

Under the Act, you have an opportunity to demonstrate
that no action should be taken against you. Please
submit any factual or legal materials which you believe
are relevant to the Commission's consideration of this
matter. Where appropriate, statements should be submitted. ...
under oath. Featiat HEEHLET setibaeiid
o s : g s _I!

~ L
o 6,{ ) / L o e
- Mo w & R bl how F -
~ g |
g T IUL e Lebeiifik Wik
- N
%, 1" .

LU

-




7

-2 -

The Commission is under a duty to investigate
this matter expeditiously; therefore, your response
should be submitted within ten days after receipt of this
notification. If you have any questions, please contact
Gloria R. Sulton (telephone no. 202/382-4041), the attorney
assigned to this case.

This matter will remain confidential in accordance
with 2 U.S.C. §437g(a) (3) unless you notify the Commission
in writing that you wish the investigation to be made
public.

If you intend to be represented by counsel in this
matter, please have counsel so notify us in writing.

Sincerely yours,

John G. Murphy, Jr.
General Counsel



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W,
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

MEMORANDUM TO: ALEXANDER KEEMA

THROUGH: DAVID SPIEGEL
FROM: GLORIA SULTON
RE: RAS0047SM (MUR 277)

The above matter was referred to the Office of
General Counsel at the expiration of the conciliation
period after a reasonable cause to believe letter was
sent from your office. Subsequent to receipt of this
referral, another matter involving the same party was
referred to us. The latter case is now MUR 331 (Your
ref. # RAS06-76).

We propose to proceed on MUR 331 in anticipation
that an audit will also clarify the reporting problems
in MUR 277. 1In such event, we will be able to propose
an appropriate conciliation agreement in 277 based upon
an audit of 331. At the present time, the reports filed
and information available do not give us sufficient
facts upon which to propose any agreement in 277.

q(_‘,;mo,'
O

\ “
< -
< z
& =
c 2
““‘ <

206 g€

»
»
%,




2
NEEY )
3 S\
b R IR ‘\'__‘-‘- e e

socandidate 0 roceir e

(P T BT L

1 Ui ae L i

TP ot 5 :

o il % iy ooy /_[. ) y

1o this o ropiary of ‘

f0s unty cns e $

(5) 18 Yes,"” for wihich aleetinn? -
{Gan <, Proinury, 1 :

. 3

(o £y
(i) C} /'\l:cma:iun;-

{2) [} Tavrninasiion

PR

{0 O3 Teaththoyre

_election on 0 thastei: ot

oo aes

inthaetate gt €

e e roryee (n plea 00

Cotunn A
Thiz Period

PRy

e ——— B O

Py | Ty ¢ 201) o~ - H

- oK s L 1. Ve L B S RE S Rl 5 S5 101 - 0 0 Oad Dm0 G i0Rono oron, B bR M) B ol e o b o R s
| 1
- N . . .- -~ e o
¥ i ) (i aw i) S i o 1 5 O o®T8) o 9810 onc 0 oIS o S o e o b . S Hd 1
{
. ol ~ " 1
L dT L e e P I DR T T T e R .. 0~ ~ 35 ;
1 '
S PR S - . 6 oo omldooole o 6 %I B 0o el ) §
WIRITHE ulTs ol A e P o PR L e o oo {

'

. i (PR TEO} ) UL T 1EL g f

p wrv

P )




5 Caunt
(o) e 2laed {ade Sih
10} Uniwcis
() Saties oe

Uikt
{4} Subrotal

3 Loansand Lo
(2} fion

B Rkfuans, Rekat
(¥ Lemir!
(0} L {
‘\C!.:.S‘.-b:_)'\..'.(-f l';-’(l'.i;;‘ (4 b

(2 ranster: 1o
() Fram AL

("." Fram

7Y Aeme oyrieia T A r&s
THY TP ' P T e
W20 EET0 i TSI

Soasym2ats

P T I Y

ohzr incame . L.,

pRe]

PRI

-
-

D

< o
S

Il <D S A %e
_’;'___l. 3 b S
. ]
i
i
b
) EaY




sty BV
W, 0.0, 006G

fhr ooyt i i

7

AR SRR

'ty
L I
s .

Turosie of B

Ty oI Tys

\

Jiure

(

310 ' (0 wopirnte snha

o hize),

. i [HVER AR

T

day, year)

=AU 1L
e i L
% 5 PR

2n{G ity

anditure

{

nantn

y\l;\l')

Amotti,

tof carh expar

Aunide

tuta thi

tofeichexpe

Darind

Purpom of
= P ik Purpo
>
. Caky T 0 O %
£ ¥ FEre
p
Wil d =

s
:

i
&

f




W ek

LT RS e, P S R o | T R e e e 3
Cocransttea g 1200) v, "'1“!’;.‘.'.,‘ .:,
~s) 3

%l =

~

X

R SR —— v

(S I 1) moayy, '

N S Tt el 2 e i A o A e 3 g A b ."

TGO x nrd compiete b i l
9% compiete, i1 i (o) U1 dsrusey 33 Recoes 3

(), L)) dose S0 st 1 & . Al ey o !

o e U1 LS Alierpotioe Mooy 32 ¥

[E3) S ot S0 o] A L

'Y [ASS PSR IR R SN 2 1L o d L

) U3 Vermination ;

i 0O tonn sy readr] | o CuRt e R 1IN 08 E
(otirary, cemnrat @ {212 . |

{orimary, ool o Caite2 Dy

T s o et i i — it e

Caiuenn A
Vhiz Pesrod

N / =) :
! i g ‘ :
= o4 - o . ! H
. ok b ite {53 i 1
\ : - S el L
AL i ! . AT ¢ piampEs
j 8 e e (rre
]
| I |




P i
.
]
ey, -.,._-,u.\
)
/o y

CNavies ¢ aenmy

Ao cunt et onan
(

P AT SRR YoYY |

/.

WAty

L e g maey - @3y

Este {innath,

Arrdunt ol ool

g

4 TS Dacandd

AlrsLnretindec

f
}

Co m W I A et

- o s e g S ey P T e S B S B0 1S AP PP [ GO Ry S 44 7 Oyn Bt § A I S D TP U PP RIT ) et T

Cry, venrl

4 . L 343
!
i
.
; , : i ey ;
L THE R T A T |
! ! |
i b R |
i
i .
= . o Sk B e .
b
b Bss v A 8
o LT e
Uriiul Ur L ik




Pl

™~

P

° ﬂ")V./e =32/

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET NW.
WASHINGTON . D.C. 20463

November 4, 1976

MEMORANDUM TO: Dgvid Spiegel/Gloria Sulton

THROUGH:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

6 rew McKay/Al Keema&

Nancy Davis(ﬁ@

American Party
RAS #06-76

The attached memo by Dan Higgins outlines questionable reporting

problems by the American Party. The committee fails to account for

$3,080.21 on their October 10 Report.

The American Party's disclosure reports have been repeatedly poor and

perhaps a field audit of the committee should be taken into consideration.

Should you have any further questions please contact me at 382-3484.

N
y
i y
PR

e |
C i G

L PR Y o
Lol 1y fee et U\\)Jhutl



November 2, 1976

TO: Nancy Davis
FROM: Dan Higgins tE)

Analysis of the October 10 Quarterly report of the American Party,
of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee, raises certain interesting questions, some
of which might possibly merit closer scrutiny.

A. The American Party's 30 Day Post Convention report covering the
period March 1, 1976 through June 30, 1976 shows a cash on hand
at close of reporting period fiqure of $0.00, and a cash on hand
as of January 1, 1976 figure of $0.00. Yet their next report,
the October 10 Quarterly, covering the period July 1 through
September 30, 1976 shows a cash on hand at beginning of the
reporting period figure of $3080.21, and a cash on hand as of
January 1, 1976 figure of $2056.63. Thus this most recent report
began the year with $2056.63 that the earlier report did not show,
as well as commencing the latest reportina period with $3080.21
that the earlier report did not disclose.

B. The 30 Day Post Convention report shows a Transfer Out of funds,
during the period June through August 1976, aggregating $8525.38
to the American Party National Headquarters. This entry gives
the same address for the recipient committee as for the contributing
committee.

C. The October 10 Quarterly report shows funds Transferred In between
May and September aggregating $8200.38. These are listed as coming
in from the American Party, Nominations Convention Account, based
in Salt Lake City. This is where their treasurer is located and
where their convention was held, but no other affiliated organization

appears to be located there,

Obviously, there are certain possible answers to the questions I have
raised. For example, the funds listed as transfers out on the 30 Day Post
Convention report amounting to $8525.38, are quite probably the funds reported
as transfers in aggregating $8200.38 on the October 10 report. But this
entire concept of the manner in which they move their monies would seem to
warrant a closer look. While each of these incidents taken individually
might be attributable to slipshod accounting practices or simple mistakes,
when taken as a whole, and especially in view of their questionable reporting
record, it would appear that the American Party at least deserves a further

examination.

i §

PP ui’.{




2\

3 . Report of Receipts and Expenditures

) r
/. '\l

197 for a @hdidate or Committee
.:;,:.‘;?','.’i;’"‘"“"'°" Supporting any Candidate(s) for - . .

gtun, D,C. 20463

Nomination or Election to Fedaral Office

29\

conerid

Note: Committees authorized by 8 candidate to 1
records with respect to esch election.

and make expenditures in cwgm&n with more then one election muse maintain separate

1{e) Name of Condidate or Committee {in tull)

2 identification Number

Cooons, o,

Amzrican P&ﬂlu

{b) Address (number and street)
100 Rivee Rom;\
{e) City, State and ZiP code
9\:1'%30 Fcr\?:, Ten NSSSEs 3.’ 5L3

3(s) 15 this a report of receipts and expenditures 1
tor only one election? (J Yes s

{b) 1t “Yes,” tor which election?

O nNo

(S Frmery P RETION

4 Type of Report (Check sppropriate box and complete, if applicable)
(s) O Amendment {e) O July 10 report
(o) O April 10 Report {d) O October 10 report

(h) O Tenth day report preceding election on
{primery, general or convention) (Gate)
+* { -

(i) O Thirteth day report foliowing Q: ) u?d" ) election an & 7

: (primary, general or convention) (gate)

in the state of

NAL™
() O January 31 RSN IT VT

no s GRIATON |
" REQUESTED

{90 O Termina

in the state of

Udra k.

k

.

,""

'm‘

if
:

s . | Committee Summary o[ﬁeeeipﬁ  and Expenditures
§ Covering Period: From S/'y 46 Through SO 16
. my v I{
: / Secthon A - Cash Balance Summary / &,um". A Cotumn B
his Period Calenda )!&To-oate
- - < 3 i
6 Cash on hand January 1, 1= 2 4 -— O
#-Cash on hand at beginning of reportingperiod . ..o .o ovveeevnnn.n et e e ctt st S —_—Cc— » R
€ Add total receipts (fromline19) . .. ... ......... ittt ettt ceeseaeeans S Z‘)’ 414,95
Tl) SUBIOMAL .« o ittt ettt e e e e chceeerenaae eees |S 29, 414,63
9 Subtract tota!l expenditures (From 1ine 24) . . ... .. ... .viuvenctennocacssannas ceeee-a |S 251,441,485
~ LAIRR.
10 Cashon hand at close of reporting Period . . .. .. oeeeeeersossssencssacussssonsosnssas S &1,
™ ~/
11 Contributed items on hand to be liquidated (attach itemized list} ........... H
Section B - Presidential Campaign Expenditures Subject to Limitation . Summary
(Applies Only To Presidential Candidates Receiving Federal Funds) .
12 Operating expenditures {(from line 20). . . . ... ittt ittt inerneeeroonsoseoscansnnnn S
13 Less Retundsand Rebates (from line 17). . . ... . ittt iiin e reoansonasonnsnas S
14 (a) Expenditures subject 10 liMitation .. . v v e vnvernneoeeonnnnons et eeerr e S
(b} Expenditures from prior years SUbJeCt 10 liMItation . . .. oo v v v iersasonssaasocosnsnan
{c) Total expenditures SUDJECt 10 lIMITAtION . . i v vt e it ian e nneeneonoscasonsonnsnas

1 certify that | have examined this Report, and to the best of my knowledge and beliet it is true, correct and complete.

(Signaturs of Treasurer or Candidate)

(text on reverse side of form). 4}

rrn"\i.
pil

Note. Submission of talse, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing t?‘!iwoﬂ 10 the pm.m..u 2 USC §441

v

{Date)

Federal Elcction Commission
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20463

For furthor
information
Contac::

p

ez )

— e < PR
AR ({/) Ll

¥Nﬂl‘t°0lyL (’cﬁ»OBﬂ"loJ fr,obrf



g - @
(1] 3 ]
1476
B} Election Commission
Street, N.W.
gton, D.C. 20463

(Page 2)

Detailed Summary Schedule of Receipts and Expenditures

I§ Name of Candidate or Committee

Report Covering the period

ME ¥r\CAN ?m-*»\\] From: 2174 To_ 6-30-9L
. [} lumn
Port § - Recuipts Ton poresa Catencar year-to-date
18 Contributions and other income: .
(a) Itemized (use ScheduI® A) ... ... ... ..ottt ieiinaonsenonsncsssanonsnsnans |, |
(b) Unitemized ................. A I "—ﬁ,.‘h‘kS" _
{c) Soles and Collections Included Above: S
List by event on memo Schedule D ($ ) i
(d) Subtotal of contributionsandotherincome . ... ......oeitaetioncocscnorcncnccnas IS 29 k. S8 S 29 41458
16 Loans and Loan Repayments Received: 7 S ' R
(s) Itemized (use Schedule A) . ............ s T I T s
(b) Unitemized. . ........ e e et Ceeee T 1K T,
(c) Subtotal of loans and loan repaymentsreceived. . . ...... Ce i sece il esacear e S S N
17 Refunds, Rebates, etc.: ‘ L o
Ta) Itemized (use Schedule A). . .. ................. et e $........ Ceeeean
(b) Unitemized . .......couiueeenernennas P F S T - T
Tlc) Subtotal of refunds, rebates, etc. . ... ....... et Ceetetie ittt S S
18 Jransfers In: - i
(a) From Affiliated Committee {Itemize all on Schedule A) . .. .. .. ettt ettt ees S, e
“"tb) From other Committees {Itemize alion Schedule A) .. ..........civvvenrnn. NI K A A
() Subtotatof transfersin .. ........ . Cee e Ceee e et eeeane A $
19“Total Receipts . . ... vcvv v ennnn cer e e ce et e ceet e et ee e [ Z.") Y1+ S8 S 29 s Sy
Part 1) - Expenditures
20~Operating Expenditures:
(3) ltemized (use Schedule B) . .... e e et ceeee |' S 3 813 55 .
"{b) Unitemized. . . ........ e e e e, ettt et i, 52.0'70‘:5 . S
_{c) Subtotal of operating expenditures ... ............ ettt r et eeees | S 20 9,20 { s 25 ggﬂ 2
21 Loans, Loan Repayments, and Contribution Refunds: S o b
tI2) ltemized {use ScheduleB). . ............... e ettt e A ”;'
{b) Unitemized........ et et e e ettt O I
™{c) Subtotal of loans and loan repayments made and contributionrefunds ... .......... ceeees |' S 3
22 Fundraising Expenditures: (Apply to 20% Exemption—Presidential Campaigns Receiving Federal Funds)
(a) ltemized (use ScheduleB) .............. eeeen et B e
(b) Unitemized ......... e e B & T
(c) Subtotal of fundraising expPenditures . ... .....ceovecersessocsrscesiossocsonaass S S
23 Transfers Out: :
(a) To Aftiliated Committee (Itemize allon ScheduleB) .. .........ccovuunn. R %‘5%5, 58 ..
{b) To Other Committees (Itemize all on ScheduleB) .. ...... e e ceeee L J .
{c) Subtotal of transfersout .. ... e BN ettt e ceeees S 9.525.3% 3
24 Total Expenditures . .. ..ot ivnren.n N . e e S 29, 414.S8 § 29 «414 ST
Part 111 - Debts and Obligations . '
25 Debts and obligations owed to the Committee (Itemize allon ScheduleC). . . . ...........cun.n S
26 Debts and obligations owed by the Committee {Itemize allon ScheduleC) ... .............. .o ls
Part IV - Receipts and Expenditures, Net of Transfers to and from Aftiliated Committees -
(VRS IR R
27 Total Receipts from line19) .. ........ . PP K P ' 4{
28 Less Transfers In (fromline18(a)) . ... ...... et et ee e s et et ettt S..::.....'....... :
29 Net Receipts ... .. C et eaetiaereraeases et nanns N S o
HIDERE e
30 Total Expuenditures (from line 24) . . . N £ bR e ’
31 Less Transfers out (fromline 23(a)) . . . . . . T -
32 Not Expenditures . ...t envnnonsncennenssnennnnnns e £

GPO 900-010




i’ T .
e . { I.med Expenditures . Poge_ [ ot_L_ tor
| ile B Campaign Fundraising, Loans, and Transfers LINE NUMBER __ 204
€1action Commission . (Use separate schedulels) for each
. Stredt, N.W. for Lines 20, 21, 22, and/or 23 of FEC Form 3 Tabered 1in
numbered line).
sgton, O.C. 20463 (see Instructions on back) X
Name of Candidate or Committee in full r]
; By W 3 - 6f30/% K
EricAD /
Full Name, mailing address and ZIP cSde Purpose of Expenditure 3:« (mo;nh, Amon::'t of each expendi-
Y. vear ture this period ‘
Rrmwr.nn p"n**'b Tinas S5 ¢
Nodonale Neadgaatsvs ot Suus AL > 825;‘3‘..3
700 Riowa (Con Cunds g -0 Py .
p\q;a» Yorss, Tenn 3133 ———
Full Name, mailing address and ZIP code Purpose of Expenditure Date (mo;nh, Amount of each expendi-
. day, yeer ture this period i ¥
Full Name, mailing address and ZIP code Purpose of Expenditure Date (mo)mh, Amount of each expendi '
~ day, year ture this period
H
- '
!
= t
Pull Name, mailing address and ZIP code Purpose of Expenditure g:te (mo;'nh, Amount of each expendi- i
Y, year ture this period
-
Full Name, mailing address and ZIP code Purpose of Expenditure Date (month, Amount of each expendi i
— day, year) ture this period ]
™. :
Full Name, mailing address and ZIP code Purpose of Expenditure Date (month, Amount of each expendif ;
day, year) ture this period :
Full Name, mailing address and ZIP code Purpose of Expenditure Date (month, Amount of each expendi
day, year) ture this period
Full Name, mailing address and ZiP code Purpose of Expenditure Date (mo;\th, Amount of each expendi
> day, year ture this period
SOk AICELNER L
3
Subtotal of cxpenditures this page {optional). . . v vnennn ettt teeer et ettt e » |s
Total this period (1ast page thisline number only) . . . ... ... ...ttt nteseronsossooasisosesosnonsas > |
Page

EESAUSEP R S A Rt ahiin e d Lo X AL AL Witedhadiiiad




N ‘ .Ilopor Recelpts and Expenditures 9 B o ;

e 0% !otgandidau or Committes 1 R

‘.3':‘:!732‘.’“"‘7{”"‘8 1976 Supporting any Candidate(s) for oty b
1A ,

e Nomination or Election to Federal Oftice o

. N Sing.
CERTIFLD. 7 pey 1y '
Note: Committees suthorized Dy 8 condidate 10 recome contributions end meke expenditures in Connection with 2 thee olection mjl Inhnlg saperste
26c0rds wilh rospect (0 eech election. i
pood§ !otz :
la} Neme of Candidate or Commutee {in futl) / ’ 87 2 identdicaton Number r.,,,d..',’:s
‘_QMEI' Jlal = B QQ ':th : 3a) 13 18 8 report of recepts and expendaures
(5) Address (nurmber and street) for onty one election? L Yoo B No
‘oo K\pgr Roch\ . {5) H “Yer” tor which election? o
(e} Cay, Siate ana ZiP code
(Generel, Premery, Aunetl) (Deted
o toras To FISE ===
@ Type ol Heport (Check spproth (¥ box and compiete, ! spoicadle) to) O Sanuary 31 Report
te} C Amendment (& J July 10 report ) O Anernative Monthly Report
Md 3
(5} O Apri1 10 Report (@ ober 10 repore {®) O Terminstion
in) O Tenth day resont preceding tlecrion on o the state of
(primary. general of COnvention) (date) b
L to O Thrretn day reco-t fork a eectonon ________inthestete of
(Orimary, general Of cOnvention) (aate)
- . Committee Summary of Receipts and Expenditures
§ Covering Period. From \q\:] -"9/ Treough Q- ?;C"L
) P i Column A ; Cotumn B
. Section A - Cash Balence Summary Thes Perod | Caiendac Year-To-Date
8 Cothontand January 11976 . .o e s 905‘ 3
- S ‘
4 7 Corhon NNa B Deg A ing Of repO NG PErOd & . ..ottt ittt tee st iea e H 3. oSt 11 D
‘ P
1 8 Acdtomatrece St IremIne 19) L. L. . e ittt ittt S ,25 L“g.ﬁ? : %Cgb'+
FTRA-MSSUE SN B L S
B D T T8 <= 1 1 TR Sas SYA 1 5 ‘SQ-; 1%2.7%
-
9 Subtracttofal eazendriures (From ine24) . . . ... ..t tiatinrtanranarronns Creeaa sa’] LS3. -15” ) ’s ‘.ﬂ :;1 Slf .
~ )
10 CasMon NING 81 C108L O 1€POTIING PEOFIOB . . . o oo v coo v oo sononsnoonoarassoo  ononcas $ ?5323 .8 953. 2_3
™N
11 Contributed items on hand 10 De hiouidates fattach temaed hist) . ... .. .. ... L
\_ Saction 8 - Preudentisl Campagn Expend 2ures Sutject to Limnation - Summary
) {Apphes Only To Presscentisl Cand .gates Recerving Federal Funds)
% 12 Operating expend-tures (fromhne 20 . . ... o ieettiiietttiotennnes ceseceaaae |8 $
[ﬁl 13 Less Retunds and Rebotes ffrom ire 12) . L Lot it ie i iiiinertnoetencaosnonacannonss s E
(4
14 (8) Expenditures SUbECT 1O IMILITION L .. .o titein et tttentetateaannoon s 1... |8 3
/
{b) Fupenditures from prior y€ars IUDRCLI0 hMARTION . . . .. ov v ™ Sesessstassessee-u £.... ‘}  §
\} T
k fe) Total eapencitures sUDIECT 1O IMABLION . L . . . e .ttt rnonerosnransescnsroconnas \ [
certily that ) hm‘o 0r o neg thet R, 001, .aa 10 the ot of my bho—'oooo ano bﬂ-o' It istrue. correct and complete.
P et s 2 B e hiad 10-8:2¢
(,..ga.z we of Traasurer or Cov -dnob (Oate)
NOE. Sub™1ssion of 18188, S770NEO UL, 07 IACOME W18 :NTOIMETION MaY subject The P 80N Signing this Report 10 the penaitiesof 2 U S.C. [T}
{rent 0N reverss sicte of form), o Ce0hy
For turther Fedevel Etection Commmaon . ,l’_’
nformeton 1325 K Street, NW. , §
Contact: Weshmgion, D.C. 20463 )
Y l\u::K




- o T R N ne " b N
- .

ho_..Ld_J_'-v
tiNe NumBen __ 18R

1Ure sorerete scheduiels) for eoch
nurhia ; line).

-

v - emized Recelpts, .
ot oA Contributions, Ticket Purchases, Loans,
W e Rebates, and Transfers for Line

o, e, Numbers 15, 16, 17 and/or 18 of FEC Form 3

_,,.....m. 0.C. 2044) {ese Instructions on beck)

LYS Y

Name of Candidate or Commatee in full &J. l
: = R ? /l -] SO
9 ™ME Y1 C R Pn-ﬂl-r Cm RO
Full Neme, mailing eddrem ang ZIP code Date (month, | Amount of esch
MEeriem day, year) 10c8ipt this pov od
Wash. »-J.... A:hh wAAR S ) 7-67¢ }.cc0
Priacioel place of mﬁ Occupstion
00  Cnect 4 Contrdutor 13 eit-empioyed
Aggregate Vear-toDate ... .. .... »s L cocanm
Full Name, mailing aadress and Z21IP code Date imonth, | Amount of esch
thvs pevood
MEr. ¢ty . day, year) recen
Rem. gat g (oD rston Becoud S-37%% S soocs
DALY LaRe Caty bk, 7-37¢ | 27003%
Princ:im! pluce of bus.ness Occupstion
|
(] _Check f Contrinutor 13 selt emotoved
. Agjregate Year toaste . .. ... ... »s ?_E; az
Fult Name, my.ing 233 €33 anat Z1P coqe o " Date {rronth, | Amount of ecch
T . G2y, year) rece X this perod
Y
Principat pce 0f buiinen l ccupit On
——
~ 1{] Crech it Cortrmunior it setterooved '
! A‘n'n;.no Year-toate . ... ... »Ss | ‘
= Euli Name. ma.uns asrews 33 24P coge . Date {month, | Amount of each
cay. year) . rece Dt ths per 0K
g X 1
— _ . !
. Prncoul clace ©f DLsinesy [Occulwo'\
T 1S Creck it Cont !t
}._. “Tror s seitempcyed
~ | Aazrejate Yeartocate . . . . ,..ps L
b
Fuli Nume, maiing acaren a~d 2P code Date (month, , Amount of esch
day, year) rece.pt thig perod
Principw! place of business Occupaton
| £ Check f Com1- butor 18 seM empio ped
Axregate Yearto-sa%e . . .. ... »s
Full Name, mailing acaress ana 2IP code ' Date (moath, | Amount of esch
day, vesr) recepr this per ©d
Pm:,;;;T;;uc- of bus:ness Occupston ' ' o X
0 C_Mc_i ! Coﬂ('ou‘ol it weH employed 3
Agqregate Yeartodate . ... ... ) $ :
Subtots! of receits this page foptional) . . . . . Gt esitesescarisassaesaes ceerseirstetaannn I IR
Totel thin period {lest page tha line number onty) . . .. .. e e eresr e G teesctartiessasaens ceo P ‘9,3.(‘(138
Page




o e e SN s

NATION VWU WEADJUARTERS o PIGEON FORGE

Wi 23]

{hrbﬁ?“
FEOCE N fre H "

r' ot ll‘o . )I (u

60615 Pl-03

Coppus I

September 30, 1976

Joan D. Aikess, Commissioner

Tederal Election Commission

7325 K Street, N. V. |

% .shington, D. C. 20463 Re: RAS0047 sm

Dear Ms. Aikess:

7 review of the correspondance concerning the July 10th Quarterly
and 10 Day Pre-convention Report reveals the following:

1. On July 22 we received notice (from Orlawlo B, Potter) of
errors in transferring ficgures and recuests for husiness addresses
for certain donors reported on our 7-10-76 report.

2. On July 26 we replied that the 10 day limit would be insufficienty
time for us to write to the donors for itheir business addresscs and g
receive their reply. Further, the Treasurer, lirs. Gardner, was !
attempting to secure final bills from vendors, pay them and close $
out the convention expense bank account. As soon as this was done,
our auditor, Hickman, Pugh & Co. of Knoxville, would file an ?
amended report. 5

3. On August 6 we received a letter from E. L. Henshaw, Jr. s
saying tnat we had not filed our July 10 report. ilc referrced him to
Mr. Potter's letter requesting corrections to said report.

4, Cn September 4 we received your Auc., 31 letter and on
Sept. 16 our auditors filed the report vou recuested, We did not

respond to your Aug. 31 letter since we were in thoe process of complec-
ing the report and mailing it and assumed it would bhe our answer.

our intent has been to follow the Federal Election Commission Law
in every respact. For this reascn wo have hired the ilickman, Puagn !
and Company, Certified Pudblic Accountcants, to handle our LlnancL 21 1
records and file all our reports. In addition,wp nave maintained
contact with your attorneys for clarification of the law.

hig)

}f vou have any further cuccltions, do not hesitate to contact us.

2l /3?1a§4¢ﬂﬂ{/’¢aa£/ GBnp%Q‘xg»c/¢(/uﬁ4¢A

7// o3
ﬂ%/glgvkroly,

R




. . CC 4

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W.
WASHING TON,D.C. 20463

October 13, 1976

MEMORANDUM
TO: William Oldaker

THROUGH: Drew l“icKay(E;;é

Al Keena <.
Nancy DavisPuQ
)

9
FROM: Robert Snowfzgg

SUBJECT: The American Party of The United States
Re: RAS0047SM

On this date 1 received a letter dated September 30, 1976 from
the above Committee as a response to the 3rd letter "Reasonable Cause to
Believe". The attached letter states that the Hickman, Pugh and Company
CPA firm is responsible for doing their reports and that they should
have sent the appropriate amendments.
This date I also placed a telephone call to the Cormittee to inform
them that such amendments have not yet been received by the Commission.
I spoke with a Ms. Margaret K. Woodhead, Bookkeeper and Office Manager
for the Treasurer and Committee. Ms. Woodhead said that there is the
possibility that the amendments are attached to the October 10 report
which was sent Registered Mail on 10/8/76. (This report has not yet been
located). Ms. lWoodhead also advised that she would get in contact
with a Mr. Ron Kate of the above CPA firm who is doing the actual work,
after which she then will contact me and advise the status of the requested
information.
1. Be advised that the third letter "Reasonable Cause to Believe"
was received by a S. Enger for Ms. Mary Ellen Gardner, Treasurer.
Ms. Mary Ellen Gardner could not be contacted this date.
Her phone number is 801 255-7783.
2. Copies of the requested information will bhe forthcoming as soon
as the Committee can obtain them from the Contracted CPA firm,
stated Ms. Woodhead.

Attachment




‘ e
o
.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W.
WASHINGTON,D.C. 20463

August 31, 1976

Mary Ellen Gardner, Treasurer _ ‘
American Party

Post Office Box 1098

Pigeon Forge, Tennessee 37863

Dear Ms. Gardner:

On July 17,

1976, you were notified that the July 10 and
10 bay Pre-Convention Reports of Receipts and Expenditures filed

by -rour committee omitted certain required information.

As of this date, however, we have received no resporse
from you. Your failure to amend your report gives the Cca-
mission reason to believe that you arc

¢ in viclation of section
434 of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 3971, as amended.
The Commi

ion intends to take no actior against you until-
»u have had a reasonable opportunity to reqﬂond to this letter.

This response should be mailed to the Commission within tzn (10)
days of receipt of this letter.
Steve

If you have anyv questions, please do noit hesitate to contact
ims (202/382-3484) our reports- analyst assigned tc you.

CRETURN TO'" space of

and
in the

ey b e

ete t
vout 1¢

% Coms'
Add

fe) SENTE

21298

rover ¥

Sincerel
)

"ol m

s n
. VLB ) ‘floner

~ > - o () - 5 ()\-'n ey =
a0 3 @ z - af E AP 2 o = .
- o o 1% 3ol VW A %

. : w - g niiCy 1

' ' 14 « 4] o rm

L o R 2 =Y ) =< &

v H > n w122 S

P2 : © z :_S:'.-~

L H - - a 3 [

A - A \"}J’ ;
,Ut-d 2 b4 o ~ ..
A N 6 $120 7 4
v w LI
Z L rs zeey ol R &5 s
250325 ceq1ild 3
'U"éb—l.-_l s w v o?‘ 7 » )
DR R = 315 ¢ S <
“ \ -— o -— A - » w
v o we |0 j & AR 7 e E
5 c o8 o AL K4 e}
C-\’)Qf”‘ﬂ (o] = v il o< N 1o a 4
L S« Ny w iy el "\(- t o

TR ..ME w —- ™ -'O o
e By R} ) =« 4 P3) (]
saeabs 1By 18e 3% % Y
53 03 93 16\W) 9z ol 2 ARG w

- o o [e} o et . 3

0 0 2 X3 < o © :’,‘&'/ o « 2

31'*3"‘;,} w S\ W A ] bt o =
3 2 o o2 - O oW < o AP o o
2 & “}&:‘iﬁ (%) § o AT < ;

. A3 - - P : V-]
!/)-/3. i %\ Cio £ . "y
one 80 s e | =

~

MAIL
CIRTINED
TURED AND
N RECUPT, NEGISTERLD: 1045
HETUR
Mat. 1270

o S Sy By @ S8 W\ (P TPV ST, P ST PP TPy




> hdh bl

- g

Anhensnd 20 Sloubas JLidh S as P,

FPTPTY LG/ TP 1Y P

o o amman

LI SV

i

was STPLY pPacaiiv LoLer to BAS0047sm
a Oct @3
', FEDIRAL LLLCTION COMMISSION

105 K SIRELT NW.
WASHINGTON, D.C.

Q63

Mary Fllen Gardncr, Treasurer
American Party
Post. Office Box 1098

Pigecon Forgc, Tcnnessee 37863

September 23, 1976

Dear Ms. Gardner:

You have becn notified twice that the Jnly 10 and 10 Day
Pre-Convention Recports of Receipts and Expenditures filed by
your committee omitted certain required information.

As of this date, however, we have rcceived no responcse
from ycu. Your coantinued failure to amend your report gives
the Commission recasonable cause to believe that you may have
committed a violaticn of the Act. Should you fail to correct
this matter within thirty (20) days of receipt of this letter,
this matter will be turned over to our office of General Councel
for appropriate statutory action.

R et

P35 Form J311, Mar, 1976

RETUNRN HECLIPT, KLGILTLR

L0, 1INSUKED AND CERMIHILD MAIL

. ~ - 1 2 T ~ QI - rO'
! S e °
- e — N b3
e - - e - \‘K\ AN ,l: ;
sl =3 2 2 - TRA N E
] T X
: =8 5 8 S Exfe Sl |8
Elo 8 J ¥ Mz o815 I3
e E o2 8 el w W J5¢ ek z
o|s 2 I & A AN I A5 o~ ;
b o= . - po 'l B \\VX' N /6‘ T §
v R ! - '3 sl 2 ¢ ) AR . ;)/
re . ; z o= \
2l£%% T 3 MBI et FA b
© s M q . i >
| - S 2 v v ': ,__’< \\1 T—-
L T L o) Yl ©ny -
‘,2 ¢ =35 T T o ©° —“L_-‘i\ N0 o .
P g eV T o vio N © ol
- v :2 W, By < Yl = > 0
< F I VR Tt = ~ -Q .o o
€ o A N
Elg ez g N o N3, N * 3
.£ ARG A W © v U3
~ U o - ™ o wJdEle® \ S
.o oy o2 W oo o o] = ST 2 - ‘."\ > &
~T =T m e aon - v = A B i / =
- v 5 U e o RA-SENTRY =g RO . il e
i v : o) e |Gl ES e N «
i‘,':’ o S0 E a & O 2oy & ‘\\A) Foa © \;J
: e E"gg‘*’c‘ﬂf 2.5 IR el B IR A O 4 3
N 28] & &g e (U & g NS E o
PR e 28 83 8o {ilo NERRE: o
S 52;‘ § e e mixe a ™ gz ol ju‘t\\‘g o
& \[\< xS SS e <18 Ve "
A ~ IR = 2 w2 Yoo ’ i s ~Olw g 2
M |$asEnEs 30 88 e g 1§ |2
/. t 4 el Lo » < A6 O =
o ] A el D
ﬁ ﬁ [:] 1{_] D (\,\ « 8 < 0 / < >
o — e o & n-ak“/ - ")) "]




—_—

. Washington, D. C. 20463 .

1001 TIONAL mr(ﬁmon ror A repor oF Recerd@ AND EXPENDITURES FILED
.7 .eUmT TO THE FEDERAL ELECTION CANPAIGH ACT OF 1971, AS AMENDED
e '
O covering the Period from _ 4/1/76  through_6/7/76

.an Pacty ' 10 Day Pre Convention Report DATE: 2/17/76

,.‘.ﬂ lumc' 'IN

.1.0.# C00045104

Your report of receipts and expéndftures has been received and is hereby
acknowledged. A review of the report indicates that additional information is
nceded in order for the report to be considered complete.

! -

""f?;;;}age dates omitted or incorrect ( ) Incorrect or omitted total(s) on
) Failure to Sign ) ) Summary Page Section Column
) Identification Numbep omitted ( ) Incorrect or cmitted total(s) on
(use above 1.D.#) Detailed Summary Line Column
-.OHISSION OF REQUIREZD DATA Schedule |A |A |A |A |B 3 B C \C D
ON RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES. '
. A Line 150 16|17 (18|20 |21 [23 |25 |26 | 15¢
(x). Schedule totals (X) do not agree with X
oL Detailed Summary (Page 2)
() Omitted

—'Dates inacdequate or omitted
() Full neme omitted
( L.Mailing address inadequate or omitted

( ) Occupation description inadequate or omitted

(N Prncpl. pl. bus. inadequate or omitted

(N Aggregate year-to-date totals cmitted

{ ) Purpose of expenditure or receipt omitted

{ ) Inadequate description of () Proceeds
( ) Dates () Event(s) and Location

( ) Nature of c¢eobts and obligations omitted
———_or_inadecuate

OTHER: Please  resutmit the recquired dtomizad contributor information on Schadule A (enclosed)

Your initial submission, together with this request for additional infoirmation, hag
been made available for oublic inspection. The Cemnission urges you to file the additig
. submission(s) premptly.  If you have any guestions reaarding this request, please call
the Reports Examining Division (202-362-3484). Please submit the information required §
the above address, .

FEC FORM 12

‘T

.'!..\




FEDERA, ELECTION COMMISSION

1325 K STREET N.W. ' : .
WASHINCTON,D.C. 20463 '

July 17, 1976

American Party
Mary Ellen Gardner, Treasurer

PO Box 1098
Pigecon Forge, TN 37863 . - _ .

‘Deaxr Ms. Gardrer:

This letter is prcmpted by our interest in assisting
candidates and commitices who wisihh to coxmply with the
Federal Electiocon Cumoglgn Act, as amended. .

‘e

. Durlng veqne-'; OC t‘ o _'T:-‘?_\v l(\ (\ —\:::——\v-Wn 'w,' 10 nav ‘Prn Cﬂnventlon

Reports of Receipts and Expenditures, we not: ced that you
omitted information cor macde apparen<t nmathemathical errors
in certain entries. Attached is an itemization of the

information reguested.

While we reccgnize the difficulties you may have
experienced in f£i lizg out the repeorting fcorms, we nust
"ask that vou supply the Commission with the missing
. information within ten (10} <avs cf receipt of this
letter. If vcu have any cuesticns, plecase do noct hesitate
to call our Reporis Examining Secticon at (202/382-3484).
Slncerely,
S Oxlando 3. Potter
L] .
. . . Staff Director
Attachment
o™ < .
cd oH :
| Vg L
ts
%r'h.“f'-‘. ) .

o A LA nop AL SN ) oo L R A Bt S Ao e L I I ARt




- A —_——

. _ 13:5 K Street, N. W.
. Washington, D. C. 20463 ’. ; sM
.,{duthf FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR A REPORT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES FILED
g PURSUANT TO THE FEDERAL ELECTION CAMPAIGN ACT OF 1971, AS AMENDED
. Covering the Period from 6/8/76 through  6/30/76
. Amcrican Po .y « 1/17/76
10: Mary Ellen Gardner, Treasurer DATE: /11/1

PO Box 1098

.1.D.# 00045104

Pigcon Forge, TN' 37863

Your report of receipts and expenditures has been received and is hereby
acknow]edged A review of the report indicates that additional information 1s
needed in order for the report to be considered complete.

( ) Coverage cates omitted or incorrect ( ) Incorrect or cmitted total(s) on
§ ) Failure to Sign _ ' Summary Page Section Column
x) Identification Humber omitted ( ) Incorrect or omitted total(s) on
- {use above I1.D.#) Detailed Summary Line  Column
~"OMISSION OF REQUIRED DATA Schedule [A | A [A |A |8 [8 [5 |C ¢ |O
- ON RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES
. Line 151 16 [ 17 (18120 {21 |25 (25|26 | 15(4
(9 Schedule totals ( ) do not agree with
. Detailed Summary (Page 2)
. : ( ) Omitted
Dates inadeguate or cmitted ‘ s
(™) Full name cmitted %‘ ;
(7Y Mailing address inadequate or omitted !
ARG oy H'ﬁ‘,’wy LN
(X) Occupation description inadequate or omitted X O NI
. [N 7 ';.):V
(%) Prncpl. pl. bus. inadecuate or cmitted ¢ : R ;fE
(%) Aggresate year-to-date totals omitted X b \'u ”ibf““: ;f:f
() Purpose of expenditure or receipt omitted 5 -ifg ' 1 | -ﬂ' L
( ) Inadequate description of ( ) Proceeds E ) _=17:§:7;“\;_y .; BTN
( ) bates () Event(s) and Location '(:fgr:”;;_;.-' “ i
( ) Nature of cebts and cbligaticns cmitted g Lo TR ¥ o
‘.;___.__QL_in;L:L’LQult" | - '\MM.LMM I_.L“

0THER: Please resutmit the raquired itemizad contrilxtor infommation on Uebaovle A (enclosed
Mttt St .

Your initial submissicn, toaether with this reauest for yaitferal intor=ation, hag
. been made available for public inspection. The Commission urqes you 10 fiie tre aaditig
'- submissicon(s) prowptly. If you have any cucstions reiarding thas reaent, pleane ¢al)
the Reports Examining Division (202-352-33804). Please subint the fntormatien required ¢

the above address.
. FEC 78y

5

=4




